45 15,884,281$    
46 15,869,281$    

Section 13. The 2026 Operating Budget for the Alcoholic Beverages Retail Sales Tax Fund (206000)
is adopted and appropriated to the following respective departments:

- Fund 715000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of THIRTY-SEVEN MILLION NINETY-
FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS ($37,095,951).

Section 11. The amount of EIGHT MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($8,534,615) of anticipated E911 Surcharge revenue is hereby
appropriated to the E911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for E911 operations in fiscal year 2026.

Section 12. The amount of FIVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($5,426,957) of transfers from the 2026 Police and Fire
Departments' General Government Operating Budgets is hereby appropriated to the Police / Fire
retiree COPs Debt Service Fund (330000) for debt service payments in fiscal year 2026.

Section 9. The 2026 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retiree Medical Trust Fund (713000)
is adopted and appropriated from contribution from the Police and Fire Retiree Medical Liability Fund
(281000):

- Police and Fire Retiree Medical Trust direct cost is appropriated in an amount of FORTY-NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($49,844);
- Fund 713000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of THREE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($3,882,122).

- Police and Fire Retirement Agency direct cost is appropriated in an amount of THIRTY-SEVEN
MILLION TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-ONE DOLLARS ($37,023,641);

Section 10. The 2026 Operating Budget for the Police and Fire Retirement System Fund (715000) is
adopted and appropriated from anticipated investment income of the Fund as approved by the
Anchorage Police and Fire Retirement System Board:

- Equipment Maintenance (Fleet) direct cost is appropriated in an amount of SEVEN MILLION
SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE DOLLARS ($7,079,561);

Section 8. The 2026 Operating Budget for the Equipment Maintenance (Fleet) Fund (601000) is
adopted and appropriated from anticipated income included as expenditures in the General
Government Operating Budget Departments.

- Fund 601000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of TEN MILLION SEVENTY-FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS ($10,074,121).

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8 Department
Total 

Function Cost
9 Finance 275,968$         

10
11 8,279,262$      
12 Health 8,404,262$      
13 Library 125,000$         
14 8,680,230$      
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32 Chair 
33 ATTEST:
34
35
36
37 Municipal Clerk      
38
39
40
41

- Fund 206000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of FIFTEEN MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE DOLLARS ($15,869,281)
FIFTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-
ONE DOLLARS ($15,884,281).

Section 14. The 2026 Operating Budget for the Marijuana Retail Sales Tax Fund (208000) is
adopted and appropriated to the following respective departments:

- Fund 208000 function cost is appropriated in an amount of EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS ($8,680,230).

Section 15. The Office of Management and Budget, with agreement of the Municipal Clerk or 
their designee, is authorized to make conforming changes reasonably necessary to implement 
approved amendments, to this AO and any attached memoranda, exhibits, or referenced